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Service
NCSP Code Service Description
(if any)
Radiation Therapy
JASHO05 Laparoscopy With Biopsy
JASL30 Omentectomy
BCSA30 Unilateral Adrenalectomy
JKSB0O Incision Of Bile Duct
JKSC10 Partial Excision And Anastomosis Of Bile Duct
JKSC20 Partial Excision Of Bile Duct And Anastomosis To Duodenum
JKSC30 Partial Excision Of Bile Duct And Anastomosis To Jejunum
JKSC40 Partial Excision Of Right Or Left Hepatic Duct And Anastomosis To Jejunum
JKSC50 Excision Of Papilla Of Vater And Anastomosis Of Bile Duct To Duodenum Or Jejunum
JKSDO00 Anastomosis Of Gallbladder To Jejunum
JKSD30 Extrahepatic Anastomosis Of Right Or Left Hepatic Duct To Jejunum
JKSD40 Anastomosis Of Intrahepatic Bile Duct To Jejunum
JKSE00 Transduodenal Papillotomy
JKSE02 Transduodenal Endoscopic Incision Of Common Bile Duct Orifice
JKSE06 Transduodenal Sphincteroplasty
KCSD10 Partial Cystectomy
KCSC00 Radical Cystectomy + Enterocystoplasty (Kcsh10)
KCSD02 Transurethral Resection Of Bladder
JFSB30 Right Hemicolectomy
JFSB33 Other Resection Comprising Small Intestine And Colon
JFSB43 Left Hemicolectomy
JFSF30 Other Colostomy
JESHO0 Total Colectomy And Ileorectal Anastomosis
KASDO0O Partial Nephrectomy
KASC21 Percutaneous Endoscopic Nephroureterectomy
KASJ00 Nephrostomy
KASC00 Nephrectomy
KASC10 Total Nephrectomy With Capsule
KASC20 Nephroureterectomy
JJSB10 Atypical Resection Of Liver
JJSB20 Excision Of Single Segment Of Liver
JJSB30 Excision Of Two Segments Of Liver
JISB60 Other Excision Of Three Or More Segments Of Liver
PJSD52 Block Dissection Of Axillary Lymph Nodes
PJSD42 Excision Of Axillary Lymph Nodes
PJSD63 Laparoscopic Dissection Of Aortic Lymph Nodes
PJSD44 Excision Of Tliac Lymph Nodes
PJSD54 Block Dissection Of Iliac Lymph Nodes
PISD41 Excision Of Cervical Lymph Nodes
PJSD43 Excision Of Aortic Lymph Nodes
PISD45 Excision Of Inguinal Lymph Nodes
PJSD53 Block Dissection Of Aortic Lymph Nodes
PJSD55 Block Dissection Of Inguinal Lymph Nodes
LASF00 Unilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy
LASE10 Unilateral Oophorectomy
LASF11 Laparoscopic Bilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy
LASB11 Laparoscopic Biopsy Of Ovary
LASE11 Unilateral Laparoscopic Oophorectomy
LASF01 Laparoscopic Unilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy
JLSC10 Distal Pancreatectomy
JLSC30 Pancreatoduodenectomy
JLSC40 Total Pancreatoduodenectomy
KGSC10 Total Amputation Of Penis
KGSC00 Partial Amputation Of Penis
KESC00 Retropubic Radical Prostatectomy
KESD22 Transurethral Resection Of Prostate
JGSB00 Partial Proctectomy And Colorectal Or Coloanal Anastomosis
JGSB10 Partial Proctectomy And End Colostomy
JGSB20 Partial Rectosigmoidectomy And Abdominoperineal Pull-Through Anastomosis
JGSB30 Abdominoperineal Excision Of Rectum
JGSDO00 Excision Of Perineal Local Recurrence Of Tumour
KKSB10 Excision Of Retroperitoneal Tumour
KFSC96 Other Total Excision Of Testis Or Epididymis
KFSC10 Bilateral Orchiectomy
KFSC15 Subcapsular Bilateral Orchiectomy
QDSE99 Other Excision Or Repair Of Skin Of Lower Limb
QDSE80 Excision Of Other Lesion Extending Through All Layers Of Skin In Lower Limb
QDSES82 Excision Of Other Superficial Lesion Of Skin In Lower Limb
QBSE99 Other Excision Or Repair Of Skin Of Trunk
JMSA10 Transabdominal Total Splenectomy
JDSA63 Local Excision Of Lesion Of Stomach
JDSC00 Partial Gastrectomy And Gastroduodenostomy
JDSC10 Partial Gastrectomy And Gastrojejunostomy
JDSD96 Total Gastrectomy With Other Reconstruction
BASA60 Total Thyroidectomy
BASA40 Unilateral Lobectomy Of Thyroid Gland
KBSV02 Transluminal Insertion Of Stent Into Ureter
KBSJ0O Cutaneous Ureterostomy
LDSC9% Other Excision Of Cervix Uteri
LCSB11 Laparoscopic Myomectomy
LCSD30 Radical Hysterectomy
LCSD00 Hysterectomy
LCSD9% Other Hysterectomy
LCSB10 Myomectomy
LCSC11 Laparoscopic Subtotal Hysterectomy
LCSDO01 Total Laparoscopic Hysterectomy
LCSD31 Radical Laparoscopic Hysterectomy
LFSD10 Vulvectomy And Excision Of Regional Lymph Nodes
LFSD00 Vulvectomy
HASBO00 Excision Of Lesion Of Mammary Gland
HASB02 Excision Of Needle Marked Lesion Of Mammary Gland
HASB40 Wedge Excision Of Mammary Gland
HASB99 Other Partial Excision Of Mammary Gland
HASC20 Total Mastectomy
HASC25 Radical Mastectomy
HASC30 Excision Of Supernumerary Mammary Gland Or Mamilla
HASC99 Other Mastectomy
HASF00 Excision Of Local Recurrence Of Breast Cancer

HWSW99 Other Reoperation In Surgery Of Mammary Gland

Service Group Description

Radiation Therapy

Surgery Of Abdominal Wall, Mesentery, Peritoneum And Omentum
Surgery Of Abdominal Wall, Mesentery, Peritoneum And Omentum

Surgery Of Adrenal Gland
Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Biliary Tract

Surgery Of Bladder

Surgery Of Bladder

Surgery Of Bladder

Surgery Of Intestine

Surgery Of Intestine

Surgery Of Intestine

Surgery Of Intestine

Surgery Of Intestine

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney

Surgery Of Liver

Surgery Of Liver

Surgery Of Liver

Surgery Of Liver

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Lymphatic System

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Ovary

Surgery Of Pancreas

Surgery Of Pancreas

Surgery Of Pancreas

Surgery Of Penis

Surgery Of Penis

Surgery Of Prostate And Seminal Vesicles

Surgery Of Prostate And Seminal Vesicles

Surgery Of Rectum

Surgery Of Rectum

Surgery Of Rectum

Surgery Of Rectum

Surgery Of Rectum

Surgery Of Retroperitoneal Space

Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs

Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs

Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs

Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue

Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue

Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue

Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue

Surgery Of Spleen

Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum

Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum

Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum

Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum

Surgery Of Thyroid Gland

Surgery Of Thyroid Gland

Surgery Of Ureter

Surgery Of Ureter

Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments
Surgery Of Vulva And Perineum

Surgery Of Vulva And Perineum

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Surgery On Mammary Gland

Annex 2

Price
(GBP)

3,957
1,370
1,142
1,446
2,131
2,207
2,207
3,653
3,957
2,131
2,131
3,653
3,653

989

913
1,218
1,370
5,251

837
1,674
1,826
1,826
1,674
3,653
1,370
1,979

837
1,218
1,598
1,598
3,653
2,664
3,120
3,425

913

685
1,826
1,142
1,522

1,674

989
2,055
1,370

989

989
1,065

837
1,065
1,065
4,566
6,240
7,306
1,065

1,598
913
2,359
1,979
2,131
2,207
1,065
2,283
685
685
609
685
837
609
609
1,142
1,370
1,522
1,522
1,826
1,142
837
457
1,142
1,750
1,446
1,370
1,522
4,186

1,065
1,522
1,826
1,370
989
761
837
837
837
837
989
837
837
913
837



