## JSC Evex Medical Corporation Kutaisi Oncology Center

Service NCSP Code (if any)	Service Description	Service Group Description	Price (GBP)
JASH05	Radiation Therapy  Laparoscopy With Biopsy	Radiation Therapy Surgery Of Abdominal Wall, Mesentery, Peritoneum And Omentum	3,957 1,370
JASH05 JASL30	Omentectomy	Surgery Of Abdominal Wall, Mesentery, Peritoneum And Omentum Surgery Of Abdominal Wall, Mesentery, Peritoneum And Omentum	1,370
BCSA30	Unilateral Adrenalectomy	Surgery Of Adrenal Gland	1,446
JKSB00	Incision Of Bile Duct	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	2,131
JKSC10	Partial Excision And Anastomosis Of Bile Duct	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	2,207
JKSC20 JKSC30	Partial Excision Of Bile Duct And Anastomosis To Duodenum  Partial Excision Of Bile Duct And Anastomosis To Jejunum	Surgery Of Biliary Tract Surgery Of Biliary Tract	2,207 3,653
JKSC40	Partial Excision Of Right Or Left Hepatic Duct And Anastomosis To Jejunum	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	3,957
JKSC50	Excision Of Papilla Of Vater And Anastomosis Of Bile Duct To Duodenum Or Jejunum	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	2,131
JKSD00	Anastomosis Of Gallbladder To Jejunum	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	2,131
JKSD30	Extrahepatic Anastomosis Of Right Or Left Hepatic Duct To Jejunum	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	3,653
JKSD40 JKSE00	Anastomosis Of Intrahepatic Bile Duct To Jejunum  Transduodenal Papillotomy	Surgery Of Biliary Tract Surgery Of Biliary Tract	3,653
JKSE02	Transduodenal Endoscopic Incision Of Common Bile Duct Orifice	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	913
JKSE06	Transduodenal Sphincteroplasty	Surgery Of Biliary Tract	1,218
KCSD10	Partial Cystectomy	Surgery Of Bladder	1,370
KCSC00	Radical Cystectomy + Enterocystoplasty (Kcsh10)	Surgery Of Bladder	5,251
KCSD02 JFSB30	Transurethral Resection Of Bladder Right Hemicolectomy	Surgery Of Bladder Surgery Of Intestine	837 1,674
JFSB33	Other Resection Comprising Small Intestine And Colon	Surgery Of Intestine	1,826
JFSB43	Left Hemicolectomy	Surgery Of Intestine	1,826
JFSF30	Other Colostomy	Surgery Of Intestine	1,674
JFSH00	Total Colectomy And Ileorectal Anastomosis	Surgery Of Intestine	3,653
KASD00	Partial Nephrectomy	Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney	1,370
KASC21 KASJ00	Percutaneous Endoscopic Nephroureterectomy Nephrostomy	Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney	1,979 837
KASC00	Nephrectomy	Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney	1,218
KASC10	Total Nephrectomy With Capsule	Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney	1,598
KASC20	Nephroureterectomy	Surgery Of Kidney And Pelvis Of Kidney	1,598
JJSB10	Atypical Resection Of Liver	Surgery Of Liver	3,653
JJSB20	Excision Of Single Segment Of Liver	Surgery Of Liver	2,664
JJSB30 JJSB60	Excision Of Two Segments Of Liver Other Excision Of Three Or More Segments Of Liver	Surgery Of Liver Surgery Of Liver	3,120 3,425
PJSD52	Block Dissection Of Axillary Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Liver Surgery Of Lymphatic System	913
PJSD42	Excision Of Axillary Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	685
PJSD63	Laparoscopic Dissection Of Aortic Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	1,826
PJSD44	Excision Of Iliac Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	1,142
PJSD54 PJSD41	Block Dissection Of Iliac Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	1,522 913
PJSD41 PJSD43	Excision Of Cervical Lymph Nodes  Excision Of Aortic Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System Surgery Of Lymphatic System	1,674
PJSD45	Excision Of Inguinal Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	989
PJSD53	Block Dissection Of Aortic Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	2,055
PJSD55	Block Dissection Of Inguinal Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Lymphatic System	1,370
LASF00	Unilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy	Surgery Of Ovary	989
LASE10 LASF11	Unilateral Oophorectomy  Laparoscopic Bilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy	Surgery Of Ovary Surgery Of Ovary	989 1,065
LASB11	Laparoscopic Biopsy Of Ovary	Surgery Of Ovary	837
LASE11	Unilateral Laparoscopic Oophorectomy	Surgery Of Ovary	1,065
LASF01	Laparoscopic Unilateral Salpingo-Oophorectomy	Surgery Of Ovary	1,065
JLSC10	Distal Pancreatectomy	Surgery Of Pancreas	4,566
JLSC30 JLSC40	Pancreatoduodenectomy  Total Pancreatoduodenectomy	Surgery Of Pancreas Surgery Of Pancreas	6,240 7,306
KGSC10	Total Amputation Of Penis	Surgery Of Penis	1,065
KGSC00	Partial Amputation Of Penis	Surgery Of Penis	989
KESC00	Retropubic Radical Prostatectomy	Surgery Of Prostate And Seminal Vesicles	1,598
KESD22	Transurethral Resection Of Prostate	Surgery Of Prostate And Seminal Vesicles	913
JGSB00 JGSB10	Partial Proctectomy And Colorectal Or Coloanal Anastomosis  Partial Proctectomy And End Colostomy	Surgery Of Rectum Surgery Of Rectum	2,359 1,979
JGSB20	Partial Rectosigmoidectomy And Abdominoperineal Pull-Through Anastomosis	Surgery Of Rectum	2,131
JGSB30	Abdominoperineal Excision Of Rectum	Surgery Of Rectum	2,207
JGSD00	Excision Of Perineal Local Recurrence Of Tumour	Surgery Of Rectum	1,065
KKSB10	Excision Of Retroperitoneal Tumour	Surgery Of Retroperitoneal Space	2,283
KFSC96	Other Total Excision Of Testis Or Epididymis	Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs	685
KFSC10 KFSC15	Bilateral Orchiectomy Subcapsular Bilateral Orchiectomy	Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs Surgery Of Scrotum And Scrotal Organs	685
QDSE99	Other Excision Or Repair Of Skin Of Lower Limb	Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue	685
QDSE80	Excision Of Other Lesion Extending Through All Layers Of Skin In Lower Limb	Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue	837
QDSE82	Excision Of Other Superficial Lesion Of Skin In Lower Limb	Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue	609
QBSE99	Other Excision Or Repair Of Skin Of Trunk	Surgery Of Skin And Soft Tissue	609
JMSA10 JDSA63	Transabdominal Total Splenectomy  Local Excision Of Lesion Of Stomach	Surgery Of Spleen Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum	1,142 1,370
JDSC00	Partial Gastrectomy And Gastroduodenostomy	Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum	1,522
JDSC10	Partial Gastrectomy And Gastrojejunostomy	Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum	1,522
JDSD96	Total Gastrectomy With Other Reconstruction	Surgery Of Stomach And Duodenum	1,826
BASA60	Total Thyroidectomy	Surgery Of Thyroid Gland	1,142
BASA40 KBSV02	Unilateral Lobectomy Of Thyroid Gland Transluminal Insertion Of Stent Into Ureter	Surgery Of Thyroid Gland Surgery Of Ureter	837 457
KBSJ00	Cutaneous Ureterostomy	Surgery Of Ureter Surgery Of Ureter	1,142
LDSC96	Other Excision Of Cervix Uteri	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,750
LCSB11	Laparoscopic Myomectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,446
LCSD30	Radical Hysterectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,370
LCSD00 LCSD96	Other Hysterectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,522 4,186
LCSD96 LCSB10	Other Hysterectomy Myomectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	4,186 913
LCSC11	Laparoscopic Subtotal Hysterectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,065
LCSD01	Total Laparoscopic Hysterectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,522
LCSD31	Radical Laparoscopic Hysterectomy	Surgery Of Cervix Uteri, Uterus And Uterine Ligaments	1,826
LFSD10	Vulvectomy And Excision Of Regional Lymph Nodes	Surgery Of Vulva And Perineum	1,370
LFSD00	Vulvectomy  Excision Of Lesion Of Mammary Gland	Surgery On Mammary Cland	989 761
HASB00 HASB02	Excision Of Lesion Of Mammary Gland Excision Of Needle Marked Lesion Of Mammary Gland	Surgery On Mammary Gland Surgery On Mammary Gland	837
HASB40	Wedge Excision Of Mammary Gland	Surgery On Mammary Gland	837
HASB99	Other Partial Excision Of Mammary Gland	Surgery On Mammary Gland	837
HASC20	Total Mastectomy	Surgery On Mammary Gland	837
HASC25	Radical Mastectomy	Surgery On Mammary Gland	989
HASC30	Excision Of Supernumerary Mammary Gland Or Mamilla Other Mactestamy	Surgery On Mammary Gland	837
HASC99 HASF00	Other Mastectomy Excision Of Local Recurrence Of Breast Cancer	Surgery On Mammary Gland Surgery On Mammary Gland	837 913
		Surgery On Mammary Gland	837